
From: Rebecca Messinger
To: Oliver Orjiako; Jose Alvarez; Sonja Wiser
Subject: FW: Annual Review cycle
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Please see the below comments re: this morning’s hearing. 
 

Thank you,
Rebecca
 

Rebecca Messinger
Clerk to the Council
COUNTY MANAGER'S OFFICE

564-397-4305

               
 

From: Kathleen Otto <Kathleen.Otto@clark.wa.gov> 
Sent: Monday, September 5, 2022 9:44 PM
To: Rebecca Messinger <Rebecca.Messinger@clark.wa.gov>; Tina Redline
<Tina.Redline@clark.wa.gov>
Subject: Fw: Annual Review cycle
 
 
 

From: Ann Foster <annfoster5093@gmail.com>
Sent: Monday, September 5, 2022 5:26 PM
To: Kathleen Otto <Kathleen.Otto@clark.wa.gov>; Temple Lentz <Temple.Lentz@clark.wa.gov>; Julie
Olson <Julie.Olson2@clark.wa.gov>; Karen Bowerman <Karen.Bowerman@clark.wa.gov>; Gary
Medvigy <Gary.Medvigy@clark.wa.gov>; Richard Rylander <Richard.Rylander@clark.wa.gov>
Subject: Annual Review cycle
 

CAUTION: This email originated from outside of Clark County. Do not click links or open attachments unless you
recognize the sender and know the content is safe.

Dear Council Chair Bowerman, Councilor Lentz,  Councilor Olson,  Councilor Medgivy,  Councilor
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Rylander, County Manager Otto,
 
The Friends of Clark County encourages the Clark County Councilors to agree with the
leadership of Community Planning's proposal to suspend the annual reviews for the 2023,
2024 and 2025 cycles.  It is apparent that  not to do so would result in further disruption of 
Comprehensive Plan timing and threaten a delay of a June 30, 2025, completion date.  
 
Furthermore,  the practical, realistic and common-sense request from Community Planning is
presented in compliance with the annual planning process as outlined in CCC40.560.010. 
 
Best regards,
 
Ann Foster, 
Vice President
 
Friends of Clark County
 


